Jhe Company has a prudent and conservative process for managing its credit risk in the course of its business activities. The risk on trade
receivables, work in progress is limited as the customers of the Company mainly consist of Government promoted entities having a
strong creditworthiness. For doubtful receivables the Company uses a provision matrix to compute the expected credit loss allowances
for trade receivables. The provision Matrix takes into account ageing of accounts receivables and the Company's historical experience
of the customers and financial conditions of the customers.
Liquidity risk management
Liquidity risk arises from the Company's inability to meet its cash flow commitments on time. The Company manages liquidity risk by
maintaining adequate reserves, banking facilities and reserve borrowing facilities, by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash
flows, and by matching the maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities. Assessment of maturity profiles of financial assets and
financial liabilities including debt financing plans and maintenance of Balance Sheet liquidity ratios are considered while reviewing the
liquidity position.

Foreign Currency Sensitivity
Particulars As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018

USO USO
2% Depreciation in INR
Impact on P&L (14.58) (15.86)

Total (14.58) (15.86}
2% Appreciation in INR
Impact on P&L 14.58 15.86

Total 14.58 15.86

Sensitivity analysis of 2% change in exchange rate at the end of reporting period

•••• ••• ••• • •
ANNUAL REPORT

2018-19,
Financial Reports ·1:1

crr·Tl:R/\~Qrr

Particulars Asat Asat
31.03.2019 31.03.2018

A Deferred Tax Liability
1 Related to fixed assets 58.4il 14.82.
B Deferred Tax Assets
1 Disallowa nee under the Income tax Act, 1961 176.62 .. 185.13
c Deferred tax Liability/(Asset) (net) 235.03 199.95

(Rs in Lakhs)
The deferred tax liability as at March 31, 2019 comprise of the following:

33 Deferred Tax
Tax charged to Profit and Loss account is after considering deferred tax impact for the timing difference between accounting
income and taxable income.

4796.15 Trade payables
Borrowings

Total After Twelve
Months

Within Twelve
Months

Total After Twelve
Months

Within Twelve
Months

2.45.69

4,308.83

106.96
3,170.04

138.73

4,308.83

2.69.84

4954.2.3

102..37
3,170.04 4796.15

167.47 Other financial
!Liabilities

4954.23

Particulars

As at 31.03.2018 I •